SPECIAL MEETING

of the BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY May 12, 2005, 1:00 p.m.

| I, Mayor Elaine N. Walker of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky, pursuant to KRS |
|--|
| 83A.150(4), do hereby call a special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of |
| Bowling Green, Kentucky beginning at 1:00 p.m. on Thursday, May 12, 2005 in the |
| Commission Chamber of the City Hall, 1001 College Street, for the following: |
| CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL |
| Municipal Order No. 2005 – 106 Municipal Order approving the Year 2 Annual Action Plan of the Consolidated Plan for Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Entitlement funding and authorizing its submission to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (Filed 05/11/2005, 10:30 a.m.) |
| 2. Municipal Order No. 2005 – 107 Municipal Order approving and authorizing the Mayor to execute an Interim City Manager contract agreement with Kenneth R. Thompson (Filed 05/11/2005, 11:30 a.m.) |
| ADJOURNMENT |
| DATE: |
| SIGNED: |

Mayor, City of Bowling Green

City Clerk

ATTEST: